
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016709-2024 

Contract

Non-Emergency Secure Patient Transport

MERSEY CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016709

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046bf2  

Published 29 May 2024, 10:58am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MERSEY CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

V7 BUILDING,KINGS BUSINESS PARK

PRESCOT

L341PJ

Contact

Colin Todd

Email

colin.todd@merseycare.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1514712480

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016709-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016709-2024
mailto:colin.todd@merseycare.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD7 - Merseyside

NHS Organisation Data Service

RW4

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.merseycare.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.merseycare.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Non-Emergency Secure Patient Transport

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60140000 - Non-scheduled passenger transport

http://www.merseycare.nhs.uk
http://www.merseycare.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of non-emergency secure patient transport

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £280,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Agreement is for the supply of a secure patient transport service for Mersey Care Mental
Health Care Division based with the division, 7 days per week 10.30am-7.30pm with an
additional 4 hours on a Wednesday and a Thursday 365/6 days per year unless stated as
otherwise. These hours may be subject to change. These hours are based on the previous
11-month activity 

The requirement for this service includes one driver, one vehicle and two escorts

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 190-462175

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:462175-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Secure Care UK

St. Leonards-On-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08774584

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Mersey Care NHS Foundation Trust

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T02:27:32+0100
	TCPDF




